IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)
(UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT ROLL)

NOTICE REGARDING IMPLEMENTATION OF THE JUDGE PRESIDENT’'S DIRECTIVES
FOR THE UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT BEFORE ALLY AJ TO BE HELD IN OPEN COURT

WEEK OF 1,3 &5 JULY 2024

1. Acting Judge Ally will be hearing unopposed virtually via MS Teams on 1, 3 and 5
July 2024.

2. The same link will be used on Monday, Wednesday and Friday:

Join the meeting now

Meeting ID: 390 142 097 448
Passcode: GThWLo

3. A copy of the roll for Monday is attached hereunder, the rolls for the rest of the week
shall be circulated upon receipt thereof.

4, Introductions can be made on the virtual platform when your matter is called.

5. A complete Practice Note, stating the nature of the application for the date on which

the application is on the roll, must be filed on Caselines failing which the matter will

probably not be heard.


https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_OTAxZTkwMjItMTJhNi00ZjJmLWFmMjktZGFhNTZmNzg2NDU1%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22c83e2aea-897a-4fe9-ba0c-12e02388f238%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22bd53572a-52c7-4d5c-b994-4eb2dd247ede%22%7d

6. A proper and complete Draft Order, indicating the date and particulars of the Judge,
(using MS Word enabling variation thereof) must be filed on Caselines.

7. The Practice Note, Draft order and/or heads of argument (if applicable) must be filed
by no later than 9:00 on Friday 28 June 2024 for matters set down on 1 July
2024; no later than 09:00 on Tuesday 2 July 2024 for matters set down on
Wednesday 3 July 2024; no later than 09:00 on Thursday 4 July 2024 for matters
set down on 5 July 2024, failing which the application will be struck off the roll. Filing
must be done on CASELINES ONLY (and NOT by email to Ms Nair).

8. It is the responsibility of the applicant’s attorney to ensure that the matter is
TIMEOUSLY, PROPERLY AND FULLY uploaded onto Caselines and that the Judge
and his clerk will have access to the matter at the latest at 9:00 on the day before the
hearing to enable the Judge to read the papers. Late filing or updates will not be
accepted.

0. A failure to comply fully with this notice may result in the matter being struck
off the roll.

10. Matters shall be called in the order they appear on the Roll.

Kind regards
7

/

C j)//(ﬂ (7//?
Secretary to the Honourable Justice Ally AJ
Gauteng Division, Pretoria

‘wﬂ' c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Street, Pretoria, 0002
& Tel: 012 492 6788
6" Floor, Office 6.8

oFFice OF THE cHier usTice | EMail: NNair@judiciary.org.za

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA
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01 JULY 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE ALLY AJ

36. NEDBANK VS RR NDOU

37. TMM RENTALS VS JJ JANSE VAN RENSBURG
38. US EKENE VS DG HOME AFFAIRS

39. DJ ERASMUS VS RAF

40. MN MALATII VS MS MALATIJI

41. NEDBANK VS N HOPANE

42. NEDBANK VS O NKUNA

43. MA MBELE VS RAF

44. NEDBANK VS K MOABELO

45. MM MALEBYE VS RAMOKGABA GONESE INC
46. STANDARD BANK VS D MBONANE

033889/24

031910/24

69250/18

92790/15

105259/23

113501/23

12200/21

71613/18

098052/23

17611/22

54710/20



47.

48.

49,

50.

51.

52.

53.

54,

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

NEDBANK

CHANGING TIDES

ABSA BANK

EX PARTE WJ ERASMUS

NEDBANK

PL MADONSELA

RUBICON TRUST

ABSA BANK

THE B/C OF KOLONNADE ESTATES VS

THE ISLAND HOA

VJ MATSHIYELA

B MAMABOLO

EX PARTE AC BARNARD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

G MORRISON

VS MALETE

B GODONGWANE

S NKUNA

RAF

RAF

FV KHANYE

ZHENDIX CC

FO MOSEKI

TM NCUBE

IK KGANYAGO

32856/17

52869/21

42324/14

042494/24

037676/23

116610/23

040353/24

006904/22

009036/24

067077/23

057375/22

019969/24

046462/24



60. EX PARTE H PRINSLOO 047763/24

61. EX PARTE JP CHAPMAN 047781/24
62. EX PARTE S BRONKHORST 045996/24

63. TE MAFAFO VS F PANDELANI 012966/24
64. ARAMBOROSA VS  E VAN DER WESTHUIZEN 127514/23
65. JH RABIE VS RAF 010216/24

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT
DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINES

66. STANDARD BANK VS MV PHASWANA 004137/24
67. STANDARD BANK VS MP MOKOANA 133673/23
68. STANDARD BANK VS P FOURIE 133950/23
69. BW MWEBE VS  MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS 002465/24

70. UK MWEBE VS  MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS 002518/24



71. AY DENAMO VS MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS 035705/22



