

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT ROLL)

NOTICE REGARDING IMPLEMENTATION OF THE JUDGE PRESIDENT'S DIRECTIVES FOR THE UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT BEFORE ALLY AJ TO BE HELD IN OPEN COURT

WEEK OF 1, 3 & 5 JULY 2024

- Acting Judge Ally will be hearing unopposed virtually via MS Teams on 1, 3 and 5
 July 2024.
- 2. The same link will be used on Monday, Wednesday and Friday:

Join the meeting now

Meeting ID: 390 142 097 448

Passcode: GThWLo

- A copy of the roll for Monday is attached hereunder, the rolls for the rest of the week shall be circulated upon receipt thereof.
- 4. Introductions can be made on the virtual platform when your matter is called.
- 5. A complete Practice Note, stating the nature of the application for the date on which the application is on the roll, must be filed on Caselines failing which the matter will probably not be heard.

6. A proper and complete Draft Order, indicating the date and particulars of the Judge,

(using MS Word enabling variation thereof) must be filed on Caselines.

7. The Practice Note, Draft order and/or heads of argument (if applicable) must be filed

by no later than 9:00 on Friday 28 June 2024 for matters set down on 1 July

2024; no later than 09:00 on Tuesday 2 July 2024 for matters set down on

Wednesday 3 July 2024; no later than 09:00 on Thursday 4 July 2024 for matters

set down on 5 July 2024, failing which the application will be struck off the roll. Filing

must be done on CASELINES ONLY (and NOT by email to Ms Nair).

8. It is the responsibility of the applicant's attorney to ensure that the matter is

TIMEOUSLY, PROPERLY AND FULLY uploaded onto Caselines and that the Judge

and his clerk will have access to the matter at the latest at 9:00 on the day before the

hearing to enable the Judge to read the papers. Late filing or updates will not be

accepted.

9. A failure to comply fully with this notice may result in the matter being struck

off the roll.

10. Matters shall be called in the order they appear on the Roll.

Kind regards

Secretary to the Honourable Justice Ally AJ

Gauteng Division, Pretoria

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Street, Pretoria, 0002

Tel: 012 492 6788

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

6th Floor, Office 6.8

Email: NNair@judiciary.org.za

01 JULY 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE ALLY AJ

36. NEDBANK	VS	RR NDOU	033889/24
37. TMM RENTALS	VS	JJ JANSE VAN RENSBURG	031910/24
38. US EKENE	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS	69250/18
39. DJ ERASMUS	VS	RAF	92790/15
40. MN MALATJI	VS	MS MALATJI	105259/23
41. NEDBANK	VS	N HOPANE	113501/23
42. NEDBANK	VS	O NKUNA	12200/21
43. MA MBELE	VS	RAF	71613/18
44. NEDBANK	VS	K MOABELO	098052/23
45. MM MALEBYE	VS	RAMOKGABA GONESE INC	17611/22
46. STANDARD BANK	VS	D MBONANE	54710/20

47. NEDBANK	VS	G MORRISON	32856/17
48. CHANGING TIDES	VS	VS MALETE	52869/21
49. ABSA BANK	VS	B GODONGWANE	42324/14
50. EX PARTE WJ ERASMUS			042494/24
51. NEDBANK	VS	S NKUNA	037676/23
52. PL MADONSELA	VS	RAF	116610/23
53. RUBICON TRUST	VS	RAF	040353/24
54. ABSA BANK	VS	FV KHANYE	006904/22
55. THE B/C OF KOLONNADE ESTAT	ES VS	ZHENDIX CC	009036/24
56. THE ISLAND HOA	VS	FO MOSEKI	067077/23
57. VJ MATSHIYELA	VS	TM NCUBE	057375/22
58. B MAMABOLO	VS	IK KGANYAGO	019969/24
59. EX PARTE AC BARNARD			046462/24

60. EX PARTE H PRINSLOO			047763/24			
61. EX PARTE JP CHAPMAN			047781/24			
62. EX PARTE S BRONKHORST			045996/24			
63. TE MAFAFO	VS	F PANDELANI	012966/24			
64. A RAMBOROSA	VS	E VAN DER WESTHUIZEN	127514/23			
65. JH RABIE	VS	RAF	010216/24			
BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NO						

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINES

66. STANDARD BANK	VS	MV PHASWANA	004137/24
67. STANDARD BANK	VS	MP MOKOANA	133673/23
68. STANDARD BANK	VS	P FOURIE	133950/23
69. BW MWEBE	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	002465/24
70. UK MWEBE	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	002518/24

71. AY DENAMO